

MP Case No.821 of 2024(CIS Reg. no. 821/24)

CNR No. : WBHW04-005037-2024

Order dated: 14/05/25

Today is fixed for compliance report by head clerk.

No report is received.

One Advocate letter has been filed along with xerox copy of the order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in connection with FMAT No. 165 of 2025 + CAN 1 of 2025 informing this court that Hon'ble Court has been pleased to pass an order that “ **the respondents shall remain restrained by an order of injunction from disturbing the peaceful possession of the appellant in respect of the suit property and/or from creating any third party interest in respect of the suit property till 30.06.2025 or until further order**”.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **24/07/2025** for report by head clerk.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)